#### 507218081 04/06/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7264931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIYUSH DAVE	04/01/2022
SAUMITRA BHARGAVA	04/02/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAKESPEARE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	1303 SOUTH BATESVILLE ROAD	
City:	GREER	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29650	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17656798

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: chrisbroome@eversheds-sutherland.com Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93275-0606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANCELLOR S. SHAFOR, REG. # 76,993	
SIGNATURE:	/Chancellor S. Shafor/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059514 FRAME: 0651

507218081

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Piyush Dave, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 232 Seabiscuit Ln, Elgin, SC 29045, USA; and Saumitra Bhargava, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6025 Ascending Moon Path, Clarksville, MD 21029, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled "ENHANCED SUFFUSION COATED AND LAMINATED NYLON FIBERS", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 28th day of March, 2022 under U.S. Patent Application No. 17/656,798; and

WHEREAS, Shakespeare Company, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1303 South Batesville Road, Greer, South Carolina 29650, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS do hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, and in and to all U.S. applications claiming benefit of said application, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any of said applications;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application or said non-provisional applications, or both, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

43556821-1

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

4/1/2022	Buyur (San
Date;	Inventor: Piyush Dave
STATE OF South Carolina	
COUNTY OF RICLIAND	
and we have a weather a committee with	S. 11. 1
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the	e State of
on this 5th day of April	, 2022, personally appeared Piyush Dave, who
being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the	

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires 8/16/2026

(SEAL)

April 2, 2022	Sanka Bhynn
Date:	Inventor: Saumitra Bhargava
STATE OF	, 2022, personally appeared Saumitra
Bhargava, who being duly sworn, signed and a	cknowscoged the integoing Assignment as its
free act and deed.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires
(SEAL)	

RITA MALHOTRA NOTARY PUBLIC HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2025

47257027.1

PATENT REEL: 059514 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 04/06/2022**